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Annexure - |

$1.4 Academic Calendars for all UG and PG Programmes for 2023-24

Autumn (1% and 3" ) semesters (UG and PG)

1 Course Registration
(a) Without Fine 25 - 31.8.2023 (Fri - Thursday)
(b) With Fine @ Rs.1,000 01-05.09.2023 (Fri-Tuesday)
2 Registration Closes on 05.09.2023 (Tuesday)
3 Commencement of Classes Sept 11, 2023 (Monday)
4 Lesson Plan to be provided to the IQAC by the Sept 30, 2023 (Saturday)
Schools/Departments
5 Submission of Attendance reports Oct 03-07, 2023 (Tues-Saturday)
6 Submission and display of Attendance report Nov 01-07, 2023 (Wed-Monday)
7 Mid Semester Examination Nov 13 - 20, 2023 (Mon-Monday)
8 Display of Mid Semester Marks by the | Dec 06, 2023, 2023 (Wednesday)
Schools/ Departments
9 Submission of Attendance report Dec 01- 07, 2023 (Fri-Thursday)
10 Last day of Classes Jan 05, 2024 (Fri)
11 Submission of attendance report Jan 06, 2024 (Saturday)
12 Marks submission by the Schools/Departments | Jan 08, 2024 (Monday)
13 End Semester Examinations Jan 11 - Jan 25, 2024 (Thurs -
Thurs)
14 | Winter Break for Students Jan 29 - Feb 02, 2024 (Mon-Friday)
EJ Declaration of Results 15 Feb, 2024 (Thursday)
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Spring Semester (2" and 4™ semester -
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Annexure - I

all UG and PG programmes)

Course Registration
(a) Without Fine
(b) With Fine @ Rs.1,000

29 - 31.1.2024 (Mon-Wednesday)
01-03.2.2024 (Thurs-Sat)

2 Registration Closes on 3.2.2024 (Saturday)

3 Commencement of Classes Feb 05, 2024 (Monday)

4 Lesson Plan to be provided to the Feb 29, 2024 (Thursday)
IQAC by the Schools/Departments

5 Submission of Attendance report as on | March 01- 07, 2024 (Fri-Thursday)
Feb 29, 2024

6 Submission and display of Attendance April 01 - 03, 2024 (Mon-Wednesday)
reports as on March 31, 2024
Mid Semester Examination April 02 - 08, 2024 (Tuesday-Monday)
Display of Mid Semester Marks by the | April 19, 2024 (Friday)
Schools/Departments

9 Submission of Attendance reports of May 01- 07, 2024 (Wed-Tuesday)
April 2024

10 [ Summer Break for the students May 13 — June 21, 2024 (Mon-Fri)

11 | Commencement of Classes after June 24 - July 04, 2024 (Mon-Thurs)
summer break

12 | Last day of Classes July 04, 2024 (Thursday)

13 | Submission of attendance reports July 04-05, 2024 (Thurs-Friday)

14 | Marks submission by the July 06, 2024 (Saturday)
Schools/Departments

15 | End Semester Examinations July 10 - 25, 2024 (Wednes -Thurs)

16 | Summer Break for Students July 26 — Aug 07, 2024 (Fri-Wednes)

17 | Declaration of Results Aug 07, 2024 (Wednesday)




